APPENDIX C

New EXHIBITION License Fee Categories

New License Fee for Previously
Issued License

“EXHIBITION

Circus or Rodeo EXCEPT that where
the Circus or Rodeo is to be held or

exhibited entirely within a permanent
building, the fee shall be $116.00

(@)

(b) Horse Racing
(c)  Automobile or Motorcycle Racing,
(d)  Concert, lecture or a musical or

theatrical performance staged or
promoted by a person not holding

a theatre license, where the capacity
of the facility

A

does not exceed 500 seats

(B) is greater than 500 seats
but does not exceed 1000

seats

(C) is greater than 1000 seats
but does not exceed 2000
seats

$116.00
$229.00
$2163.00

$8792.00
$116.00
$229.00
$880.00

$100.00
3197.00
$2163.00
$116.00

$229.00

32028.00

Term

$116.00
$229.00
$2163.00

$8792.00
$116.00
$229.00

$880.00

$100.00
$197.00
$2163.00
$116.00
$229.00

32028.00

$135.00 $135.00

$270.00 $270.00

$2705.00

per day
or

per week
or

per annum

per annum

per day

or

per week
or

per annum

per day

or

per week
or

per annum

per day

or

per week
or

per annum

per day
or

per week
or
$2705.00 per annum



(e)

(D) exceeds 2000 seats $156.00 $156.00  per day
or
$305.00 $305.00 per week
or
$3112.00 $3112.00 per annum

EXCEPT that where no part of

the proceeds from any event listed

in (c) or (d) enures to the benefit or

private gain of any person or

proprietor or member thereof or

shareholder therein, or to the person

or persons organizing or managing

such event, the fee shall be 326.00 $26.00  per day or
$34.00 $34.00  per week or
'$1352.00 $1352.00 per annum

Boxing, wrestling, game, show $116.00 $116.00 per day
contest or any other exhibit or
performance or device not $229.00 $229.00 per week
hereinbefore specifically mentioned or

32028.00 32028.00  per annum
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