APPENDIX C

New EXHIBITION License Fee Categories

New License Fee for Previously Term Issued License

"EXHIBITION

(a)	Circus or Rodeo EXCEPT that where the Circus or Rodeo is to be held or exhibited entirely within a permanent building, the fee shall be \$116.00		\$116.00	\$116.00	per day or
			\$229.00	\$229.00	per week or
			\$2163.00	\$2163.00	per annum
<i>(b)</i>	Hor	rse Racing	\$8792.00	\$8792.00	per annum
(c)	Automobile or Motorcycle Racing,		\$116.00	\$116.00	per day or
			\$229.00	\$229.00	per week or
			\$880.00	\$880.00	per annum
(d)	Concert, lecture or a musical or theatrical performance staged or promoted by a person not holding a theatre license, where the capacity of the facility				
	(A)	does not exceed 500 seats	\$100.00	\$100.00	per day or
			\$197.00	\$197.00	per week or
			\$2163.00	\$2163.00	per annum
	(B)	is greater than 500 seats but does not exceed 1000	\$116.00	\$116.00	per day or
		seats	\$229.00	\$229.00	per week or
			\$2028.00	\$2028.00	per annum
	(C)	is greater than 1000 seats but does not exceed 2000 seats	\$135.00	\$135.00	per day or
			\$270.00	\$270.00	per week or
			\$2705.00	\$2705.00	per annum

	(D) exceeds 2000 seats	\$156.00	\$156.00	per day or
		\$305.00	\$305.00	per week or
		\$3112.00	\$3112.00	per annum
	EXCEPT that where no part of the proceeds from any event listed in (c) or (d) enures to the benefit or private gain of any person or proprietor or member thereof or shareholder therein, or to the person or persons organizing or managing such event, the fee shall be	\$26.00 \$34.00 \$1352.00	\$26.00 \$34.00 \$1352.00	per day or per week or per annum
(e)	Boxing, wrestling, game, show contest or any other exhibit	\$116.00	\$116.00	per day or
	performance or device not hereinbefore specifically mentioned	\$229.00	\$229.00	per week or
	The state of the s	\$2028.00	\$2028.00	per annum

* * * * *